US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China

38 per billion hours / 26,315,789 hours, calculated per Telcordia SR-332
PCB washing Tested to MIL-STD-202 Method 215 plus an additional
aqueous wash. See Doc787_PCB_Washing.pdf.
• 12.3 × 12.3 mm footprint; 10 mm high shielded inductors
• 27 inductance values from 10 µH to 10 mH
• Low DCR and excellent current handling
• AEC-Q200 Grade 1 qualified (–40°C to +125°C ambient)
• Designer’s Kit C498 contains 3 of each part
    SRF
 Isat (A)5
 Irms (A)6
   Inductance2
 DCR (Ohms)3
  typ4 10% 20% 30% 20°C  40°C
  Part number1 (µH) typ  max (MHz) drop drop drop rise  rise
MSS1210H-103MED 10±20% 0.010 0.013 18.00 7.50 8.70 9.40 6.58 9.10
MSS1210H-153MED 15±20% 0.016 0.018 13.00 6.00 7.00 7.50 5.15 6.99
MSS1210H-223MED 22±20% 0.021 0.027 11.00 5.10 5.90 6.40 3.96 5.45
MSS1210H-333MED 33±20% 0.031 0.036 8.00 4.10 4.80 5.20 3.09 4.05
MSS1210H-473MED 47±20% 0.037 0.045 6.50 3.50 4.00 4.30 2.85 3.89
MSS1210H-683MED 68±20% 0.056 0.065 5.30 2.90 3.30 3.60 2.55 3.40
MSS1210H-104KED 100±10% 0.078 0.096 4.30 2.40 2.80 3.00 2.45 3.26
MSS1210H-124KED 120±10% 0.088 0.110 4.00 2.20 2.50 2.70 2.22 3.01
MSS1210H-154KED 150±10% 0.100 0.123 3.80 1.90 2.20 2.40 1.98 2.75
MSS1210H-184KED 180±10% 0.130 0.163 2.90 1.80 2.00 2.20 1.55 2.19
MSS1210H-224KED 220±10% 0.160 0.185 2.80 1.60 1.80 2.00 1.35 1.84
MSS1210H-334KED 330±10% 0.230 0.280 2.30 1.30 1.50 1.60 1.08 1.52
MSS1210H-474KED 470±10% 0.340 0.400 1.90 1.10 1.30 1.40 0.91 1.27
MSS1210H-684KED 680±10% 0.490 0.596 1.40 0.91 1.00 1.10 0.89 1.17
MSS1210H-105KED 1000±10% 0.630 0.768 1.30 0.75 0.87 0.94 0.68 1.07
MSS1210H-125KED 1200±10% 0.830 1.013 1.10 0.69 0.80 0.86 0.63 0.86
MSS1210H-155KED 1500±10% 0.970 1.178 1.00 0.61 0.71 0.77 0.58 0.82
MSS1210H-185KED 1800±10% 1.10 1.28 0.86 0.56 0.65 0.70 0.57 0.80
MSS1210H-225KED 2200±10% 1.50 1.75 0.82 0.51 0.59 0.63 0.46 0.63
MSS1210H-275KED 2700±10% 1.70 2.01 0.75 0.46 0.53 0.57 0.43 0.59
MSS1210H-335KED 3300±10% 2.20 2.70 0.63 0.41 0.48 0.52 0.38 0.53
MSS1210H-395KED 3900±10% 2.40 3.00 0.58 0.38 0.44 0.48 0.37 0.51
MSS1210H-475KED 4700±10% 2.70 3.35 0.53 0.35 0.40 0.43 0.35 0.48
MSS1210H-565KED 5600±10% 3.55 4.20 0.52 0.32 0.37 0.40 0.28 0.40
MSS1210H-685KED 6800±10% 4.00 4.82 0.50 0.29 0.33 0.36 0.27 0.39
MSS1210H-825KED 8200±10% 5.25 6.33 0.41 0.26 0.30 0.33 0.22 0.29
MSS1210H-106KED 10000±10% 5.95 7.10 0.38 0.24 0.27 0.30 0.22 0.30
1. Specify termination code:
MSS1210H-106KED
Termination: E = RoHS compliant matte
tin over nickel over phos